
Alameda MOAA Officer Roster 

Board Members: President 
Susan Stewart USN CAPT RETIRED 
Telephone: 805.341.7557
scscode10@yahoo.com 

Immediate Past President 
Frederick Jaffin USN CAPT RET 
Telephone: 510.586.0684
Email: president@alamedamoaa.org 

First Vice President 
Paul Gonzales USA LTC Ret. 

Secretary 
Rodney Grayson USA LTC Ret 
Telephone: 925.454.1487
Email: secretary@alamedamoaa.org 

Treasurer 
Warren McDonald USCGR CAPT Ret 
Email: treasurer@alamedamoaa.org 

Program Director 
Lance Sapera USN CDR RET 
Telephone: 925.200.2620
lancesapera@hotmail.com 

Director of Communications 
Ramona Chavez USAF Capt RET 
Telephone: 925.963.2711
Email: communications@alamedamoaa.org 

Director for Scholarships 
Paul Gonzales USA LTC Ret. 

Legislative Affairs Liaison 
James Phair USA COL Ret 
Telephone: 510.557-5907
Email: legislativeliaison@alamedamoaa.org 

Surviving Spouse Liaison 
Susan Gonzales 

Membership Committee 
Donald Kittleman USN CDR RET 
Telephone: 510.523.8579
dkittleman@aol.com 

Membership Committee 
Sidney Jordan USA MAJ RESERVE RET 
Telephone: 510.886.8188
Email: directoratlarge2@alamedamoaa.org 

Facilities Coordinator 
Jerry Jacobs USNR LCDR RET 
Telephone: 510.835.5493
jjmjacobs@comcast.net 

Membership Director 
Rudolf Bredderman USN CDR RET 
Telephone: 510.796.2485



bredderman@sbcglobal.net 

Position Vacant 

2nd VP & Personal Affairs Director 
William Garcia USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 510.420.1579
Email: 2ndvp@alamedamoaa.org 

Committees: Director of Communications 
Ramona Chavez USAF Capt RET 
Telephone: 925.963.2711
Email: newslettereditor@alamedamoaa.org 

Website Administrator 
Ramona Chavez USAF Capt RET 
Telephone: 925.963.2711
Email: webadmin@alamedamoaa.org 


